
2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher 
with Organized Split Needle Bar 

aJUKI 

=*ti*mti~~hti~tta~~~~/ 

LH-1182 

PARTS LIST 

BE118220PJA 
No.0206-03 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/\.-•~ IJ ;A~ (J)~"}j 

1. The pan numbers of parts shown on the figure ondocate the corresponding numbers (Ref . No .I shown by the Index . 
U!JI: ;J ~ tt t :R(IJI, £1l .\"a& ll . Uill: ... ":> tt 'C l' ~No (R o l . l~o)l: ):jf.i::··t .f> 1 ;..- T / 7 ;z..1: .L '· .f Cllc"'a & fJ• I? fJ' •l j 

2. Explanatoon of codes 
Ac ·ft Cll AS1.09l 
11 Codes on the "Note" column 

• .;i. Ac: "'I Cll l c ft 
CD " ......... means thi s pan is changed from the previous pans list. 

ir.iiTIJ £Tl, '- ".1 'I ;z.. ~ 1: 1:j L 'C ~@I :lt !I! <' tt t: l!~n"'n ~ @'·I· L .I 'f 

® #01 ....... refer to the " Note" explanatoon at bottom of page . 
001 -.. - yTCTJ ",ilc" £1llR 'l!l !- ~~!lL 'CT~l· 

21 Codes on the " E.C. IEngoneerong change)" column 
• :Jt 'I! 4 R • 1M Clllc. -l, 

CD A.10 /83 .... Added from October . 1983 
1983 4 10fl J. 'l >!JIJO ~ ttt: 

® 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983 4 10Fl .1:., n 'l ~'f' "' n r: 

r-@ When previous parts (Obso leted part I and new pans (Added pans I are nor onterchangeable with each other I ll~c'l. £1lli 1'=''11 fJ• r.- l' :U: !If £1l !JA ~ 

In this case, even obsoleted pan {0 .1 can be ordered woth the obsoleted pan number, so select the parts woth changed dates and place your orders 
.: £1l t.t, ~ 11 i'i il~t ( 0) <' tt 1: Jl. .j: 'C t. .: .i X T f!. .I T , . .:, . :;r iJ! "' t l I: J: 11 . l · T tt fJ · £1l ll~ Jl, !- i1!: •R L ·c .: ,:£ X T ~ l, ' 

Example (Bol) 

Ref . 
No . 

1·1 

Note 
.de 

Q 

,., 
,, 
,, 

Part No . 
c • no 

81401 ·1 00.000 
81401 -100.000-A 
81105 ·200.000 

Oescroptoon E.C. 
;:'~ if:Fl 

Needle bar io1oia~ 
Needle bar ~A..:.lJl@~ 
Frame cover ;'o-:-1oiii3] 1 

I I 

Frame cover 1A.10/83 1 1 81105 -~00.()00 I 
~- - -~ 

rf442 
~ In case when prevoous parts and new pan are onterchangeable woth each other 

llM'c £1l!i 1'=' '11 fJ • ,j, ~ tJA ft £1l 'l:: ~ 

Amt. 

0 
Req . 

CD :g. :11• 
.I\ IJ :f': -

"'I;T- -
811o5-3oo.ooo 1 • 
7 v - .L.. :fJ /'\ 

In this case the new part number os replaced on the " J'o :t; (Japanese!" column of the prevoous parts, so please order by the new part number 
.:£1lt.t,~l1 , IB il~ a'l.£1l ~ OXJI. :ts!M I: .ftt l_ fJ · h~iRLl·J'a & fJ·IcA.L'C ,j, 'J JT£1l'C. ' hLl•JI.&<:.:.x:xT<'l• 

@ C.10/83 

;, Frame cover [!!i1o5.5oo.ooo l 

f 
Correct No . 
iE Ll'c0c& 

Please order by the correct part number . 
iE L l • J'o 3 'C .: .x: x T ~ l' 

@ M.10/83 . The amount requored os changed from October. 1983 
The new amount requored is shown in the "Ami. Req". column . 
1983lf: 1 OF! J: 'l f11. fJ • :lt !J! I ~ t~ t: .: £1l It, &1- f11. 1M 1: llth L l · ;11 . fJ• ~if; L 'C ,j, 'l .I ·t 

31 Codes on the "Ami. Req ." column ·;v•· !M£1llc~ 

CD2 

® 2.0 

@ 

lndocates amount requored os 2 
:11• . 2 1m ~ ~ n L J. -r 
lndocates length on meters . (unot os meterl 
ll ~ . 2 -" ~ i t,. ~ N I? L J. T ( .ifi f;J: 11-" - ~ i t,. < 9 
lndocates parts obso leted from the parts list . 
.: £1l, ,_ ':.1 11 ;z.. ~ fJ· '? tm.=f; <' tt f _ ll~a"'a 'C T 

@ { 11 . . . . . . . . . . Indo cates sub parts whoch construct the assembly part . 
Assembly partos shown as "asm." and.7 ~ on Japanese, in the "Oescroptoon" column. 
Hlll~a"'a!-ltt$ L "C ' ' ~'f 8~a"'c~~I? L J.T Hl ll~a"'a1 1 J'a:ts tt11)1.4:i; X'C ., ~ , ,· .tO:l<: 'C'/~I::~T-L'C,j,'lJ.T 

~·-·-· -·-· -·-·-·-·-·-·-·- · -·-·-·- ·- ·-·-··~·-·-··~0- · - · - ·- · - · ~·~· -·- · - · ·~·~·-·-·-·- · - · ·~ · -·-··~··~··~··-··-·-·-·-··-·-~ 
I i When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

In order to ensure 1hat we deliver 1he correct parts 1o you. please clearly slate when ordering 1he correspondong PART NUMBER 
(ex. B1109-Q12-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01. goven at lhe bottom righ1 of 1he cover) or lhe MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER. because 1here are some parts which have been changed. 

:. (J)/ '- -''.I 1) A 1- ( :!ell~ h 't l' .:, ~iliffi ilB.fc ~ : ;i )( (7) ~rf. (;t, ilBc0o (7) 3: i5' ( j§lj ~ (;t, B 1109-0 12·AOO ) 't .:. ~i X T ~ l ' 

'E:'h-tt't, .:~(7) / \- ''.1 1
) A 1- (7)~f!# i5- (~HEt::tiT, j§IJ~ (;t, NoOOl0-01 ) :X. (;t, ill iii.t#i5- ?:.: i.!HIJ.il!l t hi;t :$L • 't 

T :X., ~ 61: (7) t: U:> ilB.fo (7) - ilB n'~~ t.: ti .:, tjj;.g- n' .r., I'J J i' (7) 't .: !" 1l\ T ~ L' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
El ;:x_ 

l. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . 1 
Ii.i'HiB · j~ ~ ~ 1* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE - UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J: 'Ib . ;R w 1M! 1* 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
*f$f~l1* 

4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS .................... 7 
it 1~ .tl: ~ ~ i:i' . f{dl~ -=f 1~11* 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~ • r-•m~1* 

G. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
j! It] ~~ 1* 

7. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13 
fil3 ;{_ t• . flf3 ;{_ J: 'f 1M! 1* 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................................... 15 
*~ ilB 1M! 1* 

9. 0 I L RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
ilB rm • n?i J: tf 1M! 1~ 

10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 18 
/\( Ji.t ~ fJ I { - • * ~ ~ ~ fi ~ 1* 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ...... 19 
/\( Ji.t ~ fJ I { - • * ~ ~ ~ il ~ 1* ( ~ ~J]i_± ::5( $ 56 ) 

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................... 20 
*1I~i1~1~ 

13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ................................. 21 
3(':~Jj'- ~$£-~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 22 

*~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
rm t~~ · ~~ ~ ry;r f~ 

28 
29 
30 

~ ., 
~ 

~/ 
31 

- 1-

r----------- --------- - , 
I 
I 

14 

. 
0 

~ 
49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
!l 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
2!l 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

SS-7JJO!lJO-SP 
BIIJ8-522-000 

no2 BIII8-522-00A 
BIll !l-522-000 
102-00657 
NS-6110310-SP 
102-00707 
102-00608 
101 -24204 
B3214-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
B3216-047-000 
SS-7621040-SP 
TA-1250504 -RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-2351004 -RO 
D26JI -555-BOO-A 
SS -7110710-SP 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-0750704 -RO 
SS-7ll0510-SP 
102-00301 

#02 104-18705 
SS-6621210-SP 
TA-1250504 -RO 
B1140-526-000 
SS -3090610-SP 
102-00855 

no2 104 -18853 
SS-7llli20-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
B1423-051 -000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-91ll010-SP 
101-29559 
101-29500 
101-29104 
B1132-521 -000 
SD-0380551 -SL 
SS-2090710-SP 
B1111-563-000 
SS-7ll0510-SP 
Bll30-051-000 
SS-2090710-SP 
B3138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
102-00509 
SS-2090710-SP 
102-01200 
101-00410 
101-45506 

#OJ 102-36107 
SS-2ll0920-TP 
101-45001 
101-00550 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SIDE PLATE 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
Til READ GUIDE BASE ASM. 
NUT I J/64 -40 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD TENSION POST. A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=!l. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG D=J0.5 L=5. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=J2 
RUBBER PLUG 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 
WASHER 4. 8x8.4x0. 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. E 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE. MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
THROAT PLATE P=6 1/4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
BED SLIDE A SM. 

Note (tflc) #01 .. . .. Exchanging gauge part(See page 21) 
#02 .. ... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 

-2-

t '; J { 

7J~t WJ I I/64 -40 L=8. 5 
7FH 
7FH 
7FH Jl,ti 
H1iNf{ ~~ 
D1b~t1~ 11/64-40 
H1it{ H 
H1iNf{ 
f{Wh?~f.? A 
Hh?:t ~; 
m Hf3? :tll* 
Hh?:t h~ 
7~t7*1 3/16-32 L=!l. 5 
~Hi 

~Jt i 

~Hi 

1-11~ WH 
7~t;*; 11/64 -40 L=7 
~Jti D=10.5 L=5. 5 
~Hi 

ril:)bl!-
t7*:t 3/16-32 L=J3 L=I2 
~Hi 
rit'i 1f.?J!i 
?!H1 9/64 -40 L=6 
liH ~~ 

Ji H ~ ~ 

?•t;*; 11/64-40 L=J[ 5 
~ Jti D= 12. 5 L=4 
3?F?f{ 1it{ 
t7fff* 4. 8x8.4x0. 8 
D1b~ f,~~ 11/64-40 L=!l. 5 
H1it{ E ~: 
{HiN E 
JII){~HrH 

Ill){~ HrH 11* 
fi*1 D=3. 8 H=5. 5 
?J~"P 9/64-40 L=7 
J,t\11{9 J(* 

7~t7*1 11/64-40 L=5 
H1iN 
7J~~H1 9/64-40 L=7 
{HIJJ(* 1it{ h?t'JJ!i 
7~t;*; 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
H1iN ?r 
7J~~H1 9/64-40 L=7 
3?F?1~1t hd 
"'~1h? 
J,t\IJH :.f 3/32" ;7/16" 
JIIJH P=6 1/4 
7·~;*; 11/64-40 L=l 5 
7,1'\1){? tflj 3/32" ;7/J6" 
HtJ!Xt\IJH ~: 

MIT. 

!l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(2 ) 
(2) 
(I ) 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
3 

( I ) 

(IJ 
( I ) 
( I) 

1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
4 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 

~~)l- :/illi&'b (21~- :/ ~,:.-~!!« < t::~ ~ \) 
7-/ { :..-->t- '7 -1 H±~~&'b 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SIIAFT & TIIREAO TAKE UP COMPONENTS 
J4

• +.lh • -.R. fP 1~1 {~ 

1 

/ --- ---- ~ 

-----r---- --6 -----,.-- ___ , 
_.------ 1\ I 

,.--- • ~ I 
I 

43 39 

I 

(1?)-f-
44~11 

I 
I I 

40~ ~: 
I 41/'fB I 
I I 
L--------.J 

-3-

15 1615 

~J 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t / I i AMT. 
···················································································································································································· 

I 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. r :tr:t ~~ 1 
2 103-06553 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN AS~ r:tr:t~~r :J ~ ~~ (1) 

3 R0-0371801 -00 RUBBER RING 01)/~· (1) 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1~/ (0. 3) 
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1:t/ (0. 1) 
6 102-30803 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7'/f/ (1 ) 

7 B1907-526-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. r:tr:t x;-t m ~ ~ (1 ) 

8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 11/ (0. I) 
9 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~Ji:J 15/64-28 L=15 1 

10 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD JIIJ:f.? H:t~o, F 1 
11 B1210-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. Jll)f.? ~7/H'/ ~ ~ 1 
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1~/ (0. 1) 

13 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 ~Ji:J 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT ??:J~ ?1/(71)/f 1 
15 B1214 -019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.1011~ 1)/f 3 
16 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t7P 1/4-40 L= 11 4 
17 102-02653 H~ND WHEEL ASM. lit~ n., ~ ~ 1 
18 #01 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM. 1\A'~fll.-? ~~ I 
19 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~li:J 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR ??:J~ ?1o..:.r1J /~· (1 ) 

21 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT '1'17-IHIJ I 
22 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~li:J 9/32-28 L=16 1 
23 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 .,,t7i:J 9/32-28 L=1a5 1 
24 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~n:; 9/32-28 L=7 1 
25 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT ??:J~ 1 
26 B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. UPPER ??i.10b ~ 1 
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT ?i~/fi(JH 1 
28 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 7.1011 ~ 1 
29 102-05409 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Jll);ff? 3?F?b~ i? :J ~ I 
30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK Jill f.? 3? F?b~ j 7 1 
31 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. J\1Jf.? 3? F?:J~ ~ ~ 1 
32 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 01b~t1~ 15/64-28 1 
33 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT Jll);ff? 3 ?F? :;~ ?!/? )~ 1 
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. REAR Mf.? 3? F?:J~ ?101?1~ 1 
35 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 01Mh ~ 9/32-28 1 
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK AS~ Jill f.? 3? F?J?1?f ~ ~ 1 
37 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7i:J 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1 ) 

38 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 f:ti:J D=9 H=7 1 
39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD JIIJf.? 3?F?o,F 1 
40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 3?F??f ~~ 1 
41 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7i:J 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (1 ) 

42 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ?J~t.:;i:J 11/64-40 L=4. 5 1 
43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN II'Jt~ 1Jv:tt·m 1 
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 01b~t1~ 15/64-28 1 

Note Ci±~c) #01 ..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 7-,'/*'7-1 H±~~c\'6 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NE ED! E BAR ~1-f~ r~r m; COMPONENTS 

~ -----

1 2 

, _______ !\ 
-I - .,,. -

I I 3 
II !i!!/ 
II I§ 
II 3 

5 

II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

5 

6 :: 

7~A :: V 7 

8 
II VB 
II 

~-~--~ :: ~-i--, I I II I I 
g/l 1111 ~9 

I Ill 1 I 
I 1111 

10 ~- 1111 : 

11~-·::·~-'10 
12 II 11 

--.. :: -0/12 
II~· 

I 

4: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 0 
I 

I 
I 

0 

I 
I 

: \0 I 
0 

I 
0 

I 
I 

0 

I 13 
t I 

Lo I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L-- --- --, 

31 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I I 
I I ' ' ' ' ' ~ ' ' ' ' ' 
•------- ·-------1- 7· : 

-----~~-:;~i~~i ¥ y
2 

! 
48 :4~~:'l=:41:~--?~-- : ·-~~~~r--~~~l~B -----------~ 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; I { AMT. 
.. ... .. . .. ........ .. .. ... ................. • •••••••••••••••••• 0 

I 102-04170 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 111}f.?3?F~9'{ ~ : I 
2 BI401 -526-0AO NEEDLE BAR ASM. JIIJM ~ : (2) 
3 BI404-526-000 PLUG SCREW Jill¥? 7H'l (2) 
4 BI401 -526-000 NEEDLE BAR IV)f.~ (2) 
5 BI405-526-000 PRESS BAR J\1)1{1 t 1:1!? (2) 
6 B1406-526-000 SPRING 1\1)1{1 t1;fi~ 7.1)-1 I(* (2) 
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE 1\1)1{1 t1f~ 7.1)-1 (2) 
8 Bl409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD JIIJH1 ¥-llr 7.7H:J' (2) 
9 BI412-526-0AO ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. nV1{1 f3~t7:A7{F'l' ' : (2) 

10 B1415-526-000 SPRING 11'}1{ 1 111~ ~I(* (2) 
11 B1416-528-000 COLLAR I(Mt (2) 
12 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ~n:; 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
13 BI410-526-000 BALL 111}1{ 1 f.-J~ (1 2) 
14 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ?J~tH'l 11/64-40 L=12. 8 (2) 
15 PT-0301800-SO TAPERED PIN 3x18 Hit'; 3x18 (2) 
16 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE Jll)f~3~F~ :J~fl (! ) 
17 #02 104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE J11Jf~3~F~ 'lH'i (I ) 

18 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ~J*:J 11/64-40 L=6. 5 (!) 

19 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15. 5 ~J*:J 11/64-40 L=15. 5 (! ) 
20 BI429-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT AS~ JIIJ¥~3H~9·o, (! ) 
21 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 11'; (0. I) 
22 TA-0370301 -MO PLUG D=3. 7x4 L=3 ~HI D=3. 7x4 L=3 (! ) 
23 102-04162 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 111Jf.~3~ F~9-i (! ) 
24 PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN :A11J;H'; (! ) 
25 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING 1\1)f.?19 HJ~ (2) 
26 B1453-526-00B THRUST PLATE T=O. 6 1919. 7.17.~-19 T=Q6 (!) 

27 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~J*:J 1/8-44 L=2. 8 (2) 
28 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 EfiHJ? 7 (! ) 
29 B1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 111t1tr (2) 
30 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 ~17.*1 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (!) 

31 B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE Jill¥~ 11tH9 (! ) 
32 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7*:J 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
33 B1417-526-000 HALF RING Jll);f.?J1-{ A-71}/f (4) 
34 B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN lll};f(~JT{ :J~ (2) 
35 B1419-526-000 SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 lf7*:J 9/64-40 L=9 (2) 
36 B1420-526-0AO NEEDLE BAR BRACKET AS~ Jll)f.?ft ~: (! ) 
37 102-05706 OIL FELT h~11(-{l}'; (I ) 

38 #01 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT AS~ 1/4" JII)FI :.f 1/4"~: I 
39 B1402-526-FOO NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" JIIJFJ 1/4" (1) 

40 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 ~J*:J 1/8-44 L=5. 5 (1) 

0 41 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE niJFJ H11N (1) 

42 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 ~7:A*:J 3/32-56 L=2. 8 (!) 
43 #01 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT AS~ 1/4" JIIJFJ tfl} 1/4"~: 1 
44 B1402-526-FOO NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" J\IJ FJ 1/4" (I) 

45 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 ~J*:J 1/8-44 L=5. 5 (!) 
46 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE JII)FJ H7/H (1) 

47 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 ~7:A*'l 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1) 

48 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ~ H:J 1/8-44 L=6 2 
49 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPx17 #21 J\1) DPx17 #21 2 

Note (iJt 2) #01 .. .. . Exchanging gauge part (See page 21) ~~-7'- :/i!li61 (21 "'- ::;~ .:·~Jm < t:'t5 ~ \) 
#02 .. . . . For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 7 _, \' ; .. nf; '7 .{ H±tf$61 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. REPOSITIONING DASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS 
H fJJ1 J.l: ~ W! #i · k~ ,MJ -J I.Y<l f;f: 

-7-

26 

27 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HEF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

81440-526-0AO 
Bl440 526-000 
NM-6050550-SD 
Bl441 -526-000 
NM-6050001 -SP 
BI442-526-000 
Bl439-528-000 
SS-7090620-TP 
BI434 -528-0AO 
BI438-526-000 
BI437-526-00A 
Bl435-526-000 
BI434-528-000 
Bl437-526-000 
BI436-526-000 
Bl431 -526-000 
SS-7090530-SP 
Bl455-526-000 
BI443-526-000 

#01 BI443-526-00A 
NM-6050001 -SP 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6111010-SP 
BI447-526-000 
SS-7110740-TP 
BI445-526-0AO 

#01 BI445-526-0AA 
SS-6110430-TP 
BI427-526-000 
BI431 -528-000 
Bl432-528-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
102-14609 
PS-0600562-KP 
NS-6620310-SP 
SS-6621210-SP 
102-15168 
B3128-051 -000 
101 -24501 
B3127-051-000 
B3127-527-000 
B3134 -521 -000 
SD-0470281 -SP 
102-15051 
83126-051-000 
83132-051 -000 
83129-526-000 
83120-125-000 
B3119-711 -000 
B3125-012-000 
83125-527-000 
B3141 -527-000 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-7090520-SP 
83138-527-000 
B3140-527-000 
B3128-527-000 
83137-527-0AO 
83139-527-000 
B3142-52FOOO 
B3143-527-000 
WP-0450801-SD 
B1449-526-000 
BI448-526-000 
SD-060 1171-SP 
SS-711 0710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BALL JOINT ASM. 
BALL JOINT. LEFT 
NUT M5x0.8 
ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD 
NUT M5 
BALL JOINT. RIGHT 
COVER PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. I 
REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. 
PLUG SCREW 
SPRING L=21. 7 
GUIDE STUD 
REPOSITIONING BASE 
SPRING L=19. 3 
DRIVING GUIDE STUD 
SLIDE PIN 
SCREW 9/64 -40 L=4.5 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
REPOSITIONING ARM 
REPOSITIONING ARM 
NUT M5 
SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=6. 5 
SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=9. 5 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
REPOSITIONING LEVER AS~ 
REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DRIVING BRACKET 
REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
SPRING PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2 
THREAD TENSION A~ 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT 
PIN 8 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
TENSION BASE PLATE AS~ 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENS ION SPRING 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
PRESSER COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 8 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 8 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AS~ 
COLLAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 
WASHER 4.5x10x0.8 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING 
REPOSITIONING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11. 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

Note (i!Rc) #01 ..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 

-8-

t ') J ~ 

f,- J~:J~~ ') ~ ? ; 
f,-~h~ 'J ~ tf1} 

o,b?h ~ M5x0. 8 tf•Ji1 
f~?t·m o,f 
D1b?t'~ M5x0.8 I~J 
;f.-J~ ~ ~~ ') ~ i.f 
1\'Jb/9"~7? 

?~t7iJ 9/64-40 L=6. I 
JII}T~~I\'Jb'Jf~ 

7/tW UP 
bN~Jii L=21. 7 
JIIJH ~ 1\'Jb'J 7/tO? 
Jll}f~ ~ 1\ibif.( 

71W?J!i L=l9. 3 
}\l}j~ ~ 3?F77it0? 
JIIJf~~ 1\lbl 37F7t'i 
<J~t7P 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
1\'Jb'J 37 F?n :J? 

D1b?t'~ M5x0.8 l ~l 
~Ji :J 11/64-40 L=! 5 
t7i:J 11/64-40 L=9.5 
"ibi vll-1? 
<J~tm 11/6Ho L=7 
"/hi vi!- ? ; 
1\lbl vi!- ? ; 
t7i 'l 11/64-40 L=4 
Jll}f{ ~ 1\/h/ 37f79'1 
Jlllf~ ~"ibiH ~ ? 
Jll}j{ ~l\lb/9'1 !ftii 
~Ji ~ 15/64-28 L=7 
~ ~lJI.J Of.? 
7.1•l'J?'t'i 6x56 
D1b?t1 ~ 3/16-32 
t7i ~ 3/16-32 L=l2 
Hh? ~ ?i 
H~I}JI* 

H~I}J(P? 

HlJ~J t'; 
HlJ~J t'/ B 
Hll~W 

fii 'l D=4. 1 H=2. 8 
Hh?~ fW ?i 
Hh?~ ~7 

~ ~h7~~7 tfl 
Hh?:t IIi 
Hh?1~1 bif'JFJ 

Hh?~ h~ 
Hf~?~ h~ 

HPJ 1!Mt 
H~ 1}11* 7/tU~r 
~Ji) 1/8-44 L=5. 5 
~Ji~ 1/8-44 L=3. 5 
mm 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
Hf1}11i h?t'/19 8 
HftJrii bHH 
Hf1}11* 8 
~ ~ ~I}J(i 7/f~ ? i 
H ~ 1}111- 'i?b1-
W•JI!i 7/tW 
HPJ1!i hHW? 
t7!flii 4.5x10x0.8 
1\lbl JT1vl!- IIi 
1\'Jb'J Jf~ vi!-

fA~ D=6 H= II. 7 
<J~tm Il/64-40 L=7 

7 -1 < : .. nt '71' H±f*Sflt\1 

AMT. 

I 
(I ) 
(I ) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
I 
2 
I 

(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I ) 
(2) 
(2) 
( I) 
( I ) 

( I ) 

I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(1) 

(2) 
(!) 
(4) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2 ) 
(!) 
(1) 

(! ) 
(I) 

(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(2) 
(I) 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5_ HOOK & HOOK DR 1 V 1 NG SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~ . 1:: ,,111~1 f~ 

~28 
35 ~28 35 

45 

L--.-4 41 "22/"C:._f ::::22___. ' 32 43 31 

~~139~ . !~ !lT----~?~~!h-----~??~ ~!=j e 40 ~§ 
34 ! i 43' : 19 :: 19 ' !4~ ~ 

44 I :: . / 46 
18 II 54 

:: 39 
II 

----"L------1::...=..._-_-- I 

a && -~ ~ 48 -49 
48--- ~ci~ ~ !3-50 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; I ~ AMT. 
····················· ········ ·· ······························································································································ ····· ··········· ·· ····· 

I 101 -08512 IIOOK DRIVING SIIAFT '19'i? 1 
2 Bl802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM .• FRONT '19)? 7119~ ?: 1 
3 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~I*) 15/64-28 L=20 1 
4 Bl816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. '19'i? *;1111~7 ?: 2 
5 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~* ~ 1/4-40 L=8 ( 4) 
6 #01 101-12050 IIOOK SIIAFT GEAR ASM .. A b1~? *1111~1 ?: 2 
1 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ~l* 'i 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6) 
8 Bl840-512-0AO FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. h~f HIJbJ. ?: I 
9 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4. 1 •l*'i 15/64-28 L=4. 1 (I ) 

10 Bl803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM .. INTERMEDIATE '191? tb/9~ ': I 
11 101 -08611 PLUNGER BUSHING '191? 11'1 ~H9~ 1 

' 12 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~l*'i 15/64-28 L=10. 5 2 
13 101 -08751 11lRUST COLLAR ASM. '19'i?~?.:n~t ? : 1 
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 I'\71J'J?' 20x42 (I ) 

15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~IP 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*'i 11/64-40 L=6 1 
17 102-32957 HOOK LEFT ASM. b1 ?: tfl) I 

18 102-32965 HOOK LEFT ASM. b1 ': tfl) (!) 

19 102-31553 BOBBIN CASE ASM. f.t'"Jt-~ ? : (2) 
20 102-31504 BOBBIN CASE f.t'"Jt-~ (2) 
21 B1837-521-00B SPRING Hh~'J II* (2) 
22 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=l.6 7~~7*~ 1/16-80 L=1.6 (2) 
23 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1. 1 t7*~ 3/32-80 L=1. 1 (2) 
24 B1837-526-00C SPRING '19H h~'J~~ 11* (2) 
25 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l.3 t7*'i 3/32-80 L=l.3 (2) 
26 102-33054 HOOK RIGHT ASM. b1 ? : :f 1 
27 102-33062 HOOK RIGHT A SM. b1 ': :f (!) 

28 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN f.t''J 2 
29 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t7*'i 9/64-40 L=7. 5 2 
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7x8xl t7ifff* 3. 7x8xl 2 
31 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tbfi7 7'/t~ 2 
32 101 -09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER b1'i?fHI ?r 2 
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER b1:J?fHI '19 2 
34 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7*:J 15/64-28 L=30 2 
35 Bl820-05l-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tbff1 1'/N I)'J? 2 
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l';'; 0. l 
37 Bl82l-05l-OOO CRANK SCREW STUD tbff1 1'/t~ ?1'1?~'1 2 
38 102-31702 LEVER CRANK tbff7 7'1tHf 2 
39 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1b?t1• ll/64-40 2 
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l';'; 0. l 

0 41 Bl823-05l -OOO BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN tbff1 7'1tHf 'i? 2 
42 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER b1'i???l9~ ~1~~~9 2 
43 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x9. 52 :.-F~I'\7 1J'IY 9. 525x9. 52 2 
44 101-09205 BUSHING b1:J?~?I9~ 2 
45 102-32700 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. LEFT b1'i?f{ tfl) l 
46 SS-9111820-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l8 J1b?f.'~ ll/64-40 L=l8 2 
47 Bl860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER b1'i?f~79 2 
48 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 7~t7*'i 3/32-56 L=5.5 6 
49 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5xl8xl.6 t7ifff* 8.5xl8xl.6 2 
50 SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 7~tH'i M8 L=25 2 
51 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~I*:J 15/64-28 L=l5 2 
52 Bl818-05l-BOO THRUST WASHER. B *'iM.~1 ~HH9 B 2 
53 Bl815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. LOWER b1~? '19191~ 2 
54 102-32809 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT b1 'i?f~ :f 1 
55 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4. 72 W=7 ~7~•~t D=14. 72 W=7 l 
56 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=3.5 ~~*~ ll/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 

Note C~lc) #Ol . . ... Selective part ~maB~ 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M COMPON ENTS I'I~I~D MECIIAN IS 6 ' ' ' /C 

. jJ; '? 1~1111• 7 

t, 
,; 6 ', 

< ~ ',, ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 1~- <;;I 

2 

~/ 

8 

28 

- 11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

SS-6110710-TP 
101 ·07001 
101 06904 
SD-0900702-TP 
102-07256 
SS-6121610-TP 
81513-280-000 
101 -07506 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101 -08009 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 
81624 -380-000 

#03 81624-380-00A 
R0-0742401 -00 
102-07116 
81148-555-000 
102-07405 
101 -07357 

#03 101 -61156 
SS-6121050-SP 
81649· 161 000 
NS-6110420-SP 
102-07306 
SS-7110910-SP 
102-07009 
Bl610-484-000 
SS-6661110-SP 
SS-2110930-SP 
BI637-432-000 

#01 BI636-581 -BOO 
SD-0900701-TP 
81610-512-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

#02 102-39309 
101 -07753 
WP -0621016-SD 
SS-9151440-CP 
RE-0500711 -KP 
BI604-012-000-A 
SS-8620610-TP 
101 -06003 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
BI603-512-0AO 
SS-7111310-TP 
101 -06102 
SS-8681130-SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-7110910-SP 
101-06805 
BI652-470-000 
101 -06557 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680410 -SP 
101-06201 
CQ-3030000-00 
101 -06458 ' 
NS-6680410-SP 
101-06656 
SS-7110510-SP 
Bl633-470-000 

SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=6.5 
ROD PIN 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D=9 11=7 
FEED REGULATOR ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
TENS ION SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SIIAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=IO. 2 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUBBER RING 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=9.5 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64 -40 
SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 
SCREW 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7 
THRUST COLLAR 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG 1/4 
FEED BAR ASM. 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=IB 
FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 
BUSHING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=ll 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4. 72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 
NUT 9/32-28 
BUSHING 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
STOPPER PLATE 

Note (~32 ) #01 ..... Selective part 
#02 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 21 ) 
#03 ..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 

-12-

t '; J { 

t7~'l 11 /64-40 L=6. 5 
H1Jh?l!"/07 F t''; 
H11h?l!"I07 F 
f'l~ ~ D=9 H=7 
H1J h?l!"/f{ ?: 
t7*1 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
t 1•f H11!* 
.ftH?IJJtiH? 
x;x~?t ?: D=IO. 2 W=l2 
~m 1/4-40 L=B 
.ftW1JitiH? Hlh·J~ 
~m 1/4-40 L=B 
~J*1 1/4-40 L=IO 
HIJJti!-
H1Jitl!-
01J'J?' 
H1Jh?i!"M 
HIJ h?l!'/ t'';l!* 
H IJf 3?1!'/t''; 
JtiJH ? ; 
JfiJH ?: 
t7*1 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
b/11)11* h?l!'/*1 
07b?t7~ 11/64-40 
bJ!I)IIMt 
7J~tWi 11/64-40 L=B. 5 
X{'\{t?IJ 07 F 
X{'\{ H1JbJ. 
t7*1 1/4-40 L=ll 
1~·1*1 11/64-40 L=B. 7 
t?llfiJ. x;x~?t 
:-m t\711'1?. B 
f'l*1 D=9 H=7 
h'Jf t?IJ b? j7 
07b?Yt;f;'JH 1/8-40 L=7 
HtiJHIJJ! 2x3 1/4 
mn ?; 
tWin 
07b?;f;'~~ 15/64-28 L=l4 
UfiHJ? 5 
mrm 
~1*1 3/16-32 L=6 
X{'\{t?IJ/? 
07b?h ~ 1/8-44 
t7*1 1/8-44 L=IB 
mn ?f ?: 
7J~t7*1 11/64-40 L= 12. 8 
A{'\{t?IJ/? 71J9J~ 

~J*1 9/32-28 L=ll 
x;x~?t ?: D=l4. 72 W=l2 
~m 1/4-40 L=B 
l~/ 

7~t7*1 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t?'lh?t'JW? 
t?'lh?t"J?{ b?j7 
A{'\{t?lj')f ?: 
t7*1 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
?A1 D=9 H=7 
07b?b~ 9/32-28 
XNt?IJi? ?~oJ?J~ 
11'1 

M"WIJ vlt'lb'l ?: 
07b?b~ 9/32-28 
t?llh?l!"IH ?: 
7J~tW 11/64-40 L=5 

iMJRRII~ 

AMT. 

2 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(1) 

I 
1 
I 

(2) 

I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 
2 
3 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(1 ) 

I 

I 
(2) 
1 
2 
2 

(4) 

0. 4 
4 
2 
2 
I 

(1) 

1 
1 
I 

0.3 
1 
1 
1 
I 

x~)l-:Jml~ c2r~-:;~.::."t5!!«< t:·c1:l1) 
7-''/:t'7-1 H±mm~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 
~~~ -t ~~ . ~r -t .llf l~lf~ 

22, 
I 

29 

-13-

16 

%J--15 

:g1~~ 
1312 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I I ~ AMT. 
.. . . . .... ············-··· 

I 83414 -581 -000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD t !f7f 1) ~~ ~ ~ I 
2 B3431 -581 -000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET J!,t; 1 
3 101 -05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT tHH9 1l/~ 1 
4 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 EfiHI? 6 1 
5 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Efi9 ~I? 5 2 
6 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW t!f7f 3Jf.? f:;; ~ 2 
7 SD-0720331 -SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 fl*1 0=7. 24 H=3.3 I 
8 SD-0600322 SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 f;*~ D=6 H=3. 2 1 
9 101 -25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK. RIGHT t!f7f 1)/~?f I 

10 101 -25201 CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL t tf7f'vl'r'Jf.? 1 
II 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t!f7f 3Jf.? 1 
12 102-06258 HAND Ll FTER CAM ASM. HI7fbJ. ~i 1 
13 WP -0740516-SP WASHER 7. 4x11.8x0. 5 t7lffi* 7.4x11.8x0.5 I 
14 R0-0371801 -00 RUBBER RING 0')i?" 1 
15 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER ttf17f vJt- 1 
16 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 7JH7*1 3/ 16-28 L=9 I 
17 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=2. 7 fi*1 0=6.35 H=2. 7 I 
18 SD-0630301 -SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 fl*1 D=6.35 H=3 1 
19 102-06407 TENSION RELEASE PLATE tHf19 1 
20 B1522-180-000 SPRING ~hit- Jt* I 
21 B1531 -415-000 SUSPENSION tHfH 1t*bt I 
22 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ttfl h?t'J*;J 1 
23 BI510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ttfl 71Hf.? 1 
24 B1505-227 -000-A PRESSER SPRING ttfl h?t"JJt* I 
25 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 7~t7*1 11/64-40 L=14 1 
26 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 7JHH1 9/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
27 B1501 -581-000 PRESSER BAR ttfl;f.? 1 
28 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ttfif.?H I 
29 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER ttfl;f? 19191~ 1 
30 #01 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 11?ttfl 'i 1/4 1 
31 #01 102-37055 SWIVELGUIDE PRESSER FOOT M1MU F t'tl ? ; I 

Note CiJtB2) #01 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 21 ) ~~Jf"-:/$~ (21~-:/~.::.'~lffi< ,~.~~\ ) 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUDR I CAT I ON COMPONENTS 
tA ~h ~If* 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; J ~ AMT. 
···················································································································································································· 

1 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1:t 'J 0. 1 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t~*) 11/ 64 -40 L=7 2 
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT IIOLDER h'J•l~ 71~~ A t91 2 
4 B1437-051 -000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3~F~ t/1~1 1:t/991 1 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1:t'J 0.2 
6 B3510-512-0AO OIL RETURN WICK ASM. bl'll~11H ~~ I 
7 102-16653 OIL SIIAFT ASM. r1t'; h ~1)~ ~ ~ I 
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 11/ (0. 3) 
9 102-16505 OIL TUBE h~1b/ I 

10 B3554 -481 -000 HOLDER M"1~7 h~1 /!~1 191 I 
II SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 71~tH:i 11/64-40 L=7 1 
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 11~1F I 
13 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 01)/f 1 
14 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 7~t7*:i 11/64-40 L=I8 2 
15 102-16703 OIL TANK tfMI~ I 
16 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 D1b~t1~ 11/64-40 2 
17 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:.-J~/1{1 0.4 
18 B3538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE IIOLDER 11/191 2 
19 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t7*:i 11/64-40 L=7 2 
20 SQ-111 040 1-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11-1 ~~t·M 9 
21 SQ-1150451-MZ OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW h~1'/.fT 2 
22 PS-0250081 -KO SPRING PIN 2.5x8 7.11)/f t'; I 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 t7*:i 11/64-40 L=16 2 
24 101 -26324 SUCTION h~1ff 1 
25 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64 -40 L=8. 7 71~9-H:i 11/64-40 L=8. 7 1 
26 B1851 -512-000 FILTER SCREEN h~1ff 7~ I 
27 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER h~1ff btf 1 
28 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64 -40 L=8. 5 7~t7*:i 9/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
29 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D1b~h~ 9/64-40 1 
30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:.-Jl./1{1 0. 2 
31 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64 -40 D7b~t7~ 11/64-40 3 
32 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1') 3~ h~t'IP 3 
33 101-26209 MANIFOLD 7111/IHf~ 1 
34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:.-J~IH1 0. 1 
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:-MH1 0. 1 
36 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 11/:it- 1 
37 B1214 -038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 11/:it- tf11l* 1 
38 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 11'1:it- tf1btf I 
39 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 71H7P 11/64-40 L=7 1 
40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t'.:-Jl.IH1 0. 3 
41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUVE. WHITE D=3 t'.:.-J~/1{1 0. 3 
42 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER IH1FJ 2 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OI L RESERVOIR & KN EE LIFTER COMPON ENTS 
il l! iWI • Jl~ _1: If 1~1 (if: 

II I 
I I I 

r r 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I I 
I I I 

25111 
I I I 

I 

17 18 

I I I 
II I 
I I I 
II I 
II I 

1 1 I I 

I ~~~----------------------- - -" 
I I 1~-------------------------- -
L-~~~~-:::::::::~-~ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

101 -44780 
101-44764 
101-27504 
D8227-555-EOO 

#02 101-27702 
101 -27801 
101 -27603 
SS-7701010-SP 
R0-0681901 -00 
B3420-555-0AO 
83420-555-000 
B3427-122-000 
SS-9182010-SN 
B3426-552-000 
B3429-555-000 
B3425-555-000 
SS-8152080-SR 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-9151610-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
B3419-552-0AO-A 
B3430-552-0AO 
B3431-552-000-A 
SS-9661120-CP 
B3419-122-000 
101-25359 
B8228-125-000 

#01 101-28205 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR AS~ 
OIL RESERVOIR 
FELT CUSHION 
SEAT 
FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 
FILTER SCREEN 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
RUBBER RING 
KNEE PRESS ROD AS~ 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
THRUST RING 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE A~ 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AS~ 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
OIL FILTER 

Note (~Jc) #01 .. . . . For JE 
#02 ..... Except JE 

-17-

t "I I ~ 

711f71} ~ ~ 

711f71} ~~ 
711f71} 
~?1¥f:r.1J. 

711fWf 
Dbl:tfl 
Dbl: 
7~t7*1 5/16-24 L=10 
0'1"11 
tlf7r :m' '~ 
ttf7f 3J1' 
ttf7T H1' ~'l'lt?f 
a,b,f~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
ttf7f 3J1' ~=;~~?t 
ttfrf bH"J?rJf* 
ttf7f bH"J?f 
~~*~ 15/64-28 L=19.5 
D1b't'~ 15/64-28 
D1b'f'~ 15/64-28 L=16 
~1*1 15/64-28 L=30 
ttf7f 111, '~ 
ttf7TH ~ ~ 
t!f77H blf-
a,b'f'~ 1/4-40 L=10. 5 
tlf7T H1' 
ttf7ft'lf? ' ~ 
1'Jt' 
711?tf~ 

JEffl 
JE!iil>?< < 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 

(4) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

10. OELT COVER & OOOOIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
-'"' Jv 1- 11 "'- • :ff, ~ ~ ~ W~ !!Jill~ 

~------------ ----------------------- - ----------------- , 

/ 

1"'-- /// 
2----1-' 

/ 3 
4 

/ . 
/ 

/ 
I 

5 

0 j 

4' 
10 

33 
I L---- - -------------------- --- ----- - -~ 
L--- ---- ·--- ---------- --- -------- - - --------------------- -- - -- --

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t "; J { ,\\IT. 
.. .... ... .. · ·· ·· ··-·- --· .. 

I 102- 18055 BELT COVER AS~t ~A fbll- H?t/?f 7: I 
2 #01 101 -61552 BELT COVER AS~t -\llfbll- H?t/?f 7: I 
3 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE '\llfbll- 79 (I ) 
4 #01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE -\iHbll- 79 (I ) 
5 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?Jl.tH:i 11/64 -40 L=5 (G) 

G 101 -28007 BELT COVER -\JI.fM- (I ) 
7 #01 101 -61503 BELT COVER -\IHM- (I ) 
8 WP -0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2xl3xl t71fH 6. 2xl3xl (I ) 
9 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?l~tm 15/64-28 L=7 (I ) 

10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD t\Jl.fM- 'Jf,') (I) 
II SK -3482500-SC II'OOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 ?IHH:i D=4. 8 L=25 (2) 

12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x I 0. 5x I t71fli* 5xl0. 5x1 (2) 

13 B3201 -012-0AO THREAD WINDER A~t H?t !?f ( I ) 
14 #01 106-26158 THREAD WINDER AS~ {f?t "/?f (I ) 

15 B3125-012 -000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Hf3?'1 hf (I) 
16 B3129 -012 -BOO TENSION SPRING B Hh?'l I(~ B (I ) 

17 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC Hh? 'l H (2) 

18 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ?11-tH:i 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (I ) 
19 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10.5xl t7'fH 5x I 0. 5x I ( I) 

20 B3223-0 12-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. H?t Hh?'l¥?9"l 7' ( I ) 

21 B3204 -012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {f?tfi (I ) 

22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL lf?HJI.? (I ) 
23 SS -8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 f Ji.:i 11/64-40 L=5 ( I ) 
24 B3229-0 12-000 BRAKE CLAMP tHN·f t1rU (I ) 
25 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ?JitH:/ 11/64-40 L=4 (I) 
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE i!H?-\IH (I) 

27 B3212-0i2-000 SPINDLE { f?t:/7 (I) 

2B SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H; 2. 6 9A:! D=4. 9 H=2. 6 ( I) 

29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH tt"Jth ( I) 

30 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12. 5 ?~tm 1/8-44 L=l2. 5 (I) 
31 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER H?H{ (I) 
32 #01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER H?W (I ) 

33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL H?Hf.? (I) 

34 #01 B3204-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE H?+H (I ) 

Note Ci3:Xc) #01. ... . For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 7-,<::.nt-'71 H±f,JOO.l'l, 

-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. DELT COVER & DODDIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
-"( ;~ 1, n 1"' - · ,t, ~ ~ ~ ifi 1~1 f,t; c t.'; }JI!i.f :>om LirD 

1 2 
0 1 ·-----

2 

0 j 
~/ 

6 

-----------------------------------~ 

RE F. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PART NO. 

102-18006 
SS -7110510-SP 
101 -28007 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7150740-SP 
100-39105 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP -0501016-SC 
102-32650 
B3125-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3126-012-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0501016-SC 
B3223-012-0AO 
G3204-116-0CO 
G3213-116-000 
B3214-012-0AO 
SS-8110510-SP 
B3229-012-000 
SS-7110410-SP 
B3228-012-000 
G3212-116-0AO 
B3210-771 -000 
B3224-771 -000 
SD-0490261-SP 
102-32601 
SS-7081310-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6. 2x13x1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5x10. 5x1 
BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
TENSION SPRING B 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 5x10. 5x1 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER BRAKE 
THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. 
BOBBIN SET SPRING 
COLLAR 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 11=2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12. 5 

- 19-

t 'I I ~ 

t\JHM- 19 
7~t7*1 11/64-40 L=5 
t\IHM-
t7lff* 6. 2x13x1 
71~t H1 15/64-28 L=7 
t\JHM- 'If~~ 

7~f~*1 D=4.8 L=25 
t7!ff* 5x10. 5x1 
H7~'1~f ~~ 

Hh~:t t'~ 
Hh~:t 1t* B 
Hh~:t 't1 
7~t7*1 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t71ff* 5x10.5x1 
~~7~ ~~f~~:tf~f~ ~~ 
~mf~ ~~ 
H7~H7'1H 
H7~fJ1.7 ~~ 

~~*~ 11/64-40 L=5 
tH~t\JH t'tlH 
7Jl.t7*~ 11/64-40 L=4 
tH~t\~~ 

~~7~~~ ~~ 

¥t''J ~IJ(* 
~~7~~~ b1-
f';*~ D=4. 9 H=2. 6 
¥t''J t'fl 
7Jl.t7*1 1/8-44 L=12.5 

AMT. 

1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TIIREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
k~ 1'L ~ i~~ 1~1 (!f. 

1·22 

- ---- -- --------------------
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '; J { 

.................. ........ ························· ··-····· ---··· ........... ............ .. ... .. . ... .. .. .......... ..... . ..... . . .. 

I 101 -28650 TIIREAO STAND ASM. { f?f'l?f ~; 

2 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE Wf 
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7JP M6 L=16 
4 B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT HmmN 'IJbH 
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP H?ff.? f.jjJ. 
6 D3313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER HHf? ?t 
7 B3305-704 -000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT { f?f;fi? •Iff 
8 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5x0.8 o,nH' f M5x0. 8 111 
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0.8 L=14 t <\JP M5x0.8 L=l4 

10 B3322-704-LOO SPOOL RETAINER if7f 1~FJ 
11 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN { f7Htf? 
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {f?f?tlf 
13 B3303-704 -LOO-A SPOOL REST if7Htlf7 
14 D3301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER mm 1? 
15 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM. B { f?f?f B 
16 B3317-704-000 NUT Cl5 H?Tf? flhf 
17 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17x30x2.6 t 7lflh 17x30x2. 6 
18 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16.4x26.6x3.2 Jt*1/i* 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 
19 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J-F ;z.fdJ~ 

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8.5xl. 3 JtWi~ 5. 1x8. 5xl. 3 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 D1b~t,f M5xQ8 l11 
22 #01 106-24757 THREAD STAND AS~ {f?f'J?f ~: 

23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM { f?f?f B 
24 #01 lll-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {f?f{f7'Jt{ 1?btJ 
25 #01 111-84108' SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {f?ff? t,jj J. 
26 #01 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER W rf? ?1 
27 #01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD. JOINT {f?Tf?'lff 
28 #01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER { f7f7~FJ 
29 #01 111-83902 SPOOL REST {f7Htlf7 
30 #01 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER { f?ff? 1? 
31 #01 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER {f?fM f.?1'J j J. 

Note ( i:t~c) #Ol .. .. . For URBAN WHITE Specification parts 7-' ' /;t;'71 H±f>l$6'b 

-20-

AMT. 

I 
(4 ) 

(·1) 
(4 ) 
(I ) 
(1 ) 

(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4 ) 

(4 ) 

(4 ) 
(4 ) 
(I ) 

(4 ) 

(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(3) 
(4) 

(4) 

1 
(4) 

(4 ) 
(I ) 
'() 

(I ) 

(4 ) 

(4 ) 
(!) 

(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp as~ Needle clamp as~ Presser foot Presser foot Throat plate 
jf g it fi :3 IJ Ji Left itil <~) m Right itil C:ti) m as~ !fll.-t. (f:ll) asm. flll.-t. ( f:ll) it tO. 

@ - @ 
,- 0 

ij ij 
© © 

~ 

m :H i l ~ s ~ rn 
Code 

' if-'i 

~ ~2.~ 
~~~q~~ ~= ~~ ~I IE ~~ ~~ . ~ 

@ ~E~ ~~ ..Q. c...::;_ r-r ~ 
Stitch length 

¢1.6 1 ¢1.9 0 ¢2.2 
Stitch length 

inch mm *il::"·~'f-:6nm till::" ·;~ 7-: 4mm 

B 1/8 3.2 102-35703 *81613-512-808 102-25100 - 81402-526-8AO-A 81402-526-8AO-A 102-22255 102-36651 -
c 5/32 4. 0 102-35802 101-72708 81613-512-COO 101-69308 81402-526-CAO-A 81402-526-CAO-A 102-22354 102-36750 -

N 
D 3/16 4. 8 102-35901 101-72807 81613-512-DOO 81613-512-DOH 81402-526-DAL-A 81402-526-DAR-A 102-22453 102-36859 -
E 7/32 5. 6 102-36008 101-72906 81613-512-EOO 81613-512-EOH 102-28559 102-28567 102-22552 102-37451 -
F 1/4 6. 4 102-36107 101-73003 81613-512-FOO 81613-512-FOH 81402-526-FAL-A 81402-526-FAR-A 102-22651 102-37055 -
G 9/32 7.1 102-36206 101-73102 81613-512-GOO 81613-512-GOH 81402-526-GAL-A 81402-526-GAR-A 102-22750 102-37550 -

H 5/16 7. 9 102-36305 101-73201 81613-512-HOO 81613-512-HOH 81402-526-HAL-A 81402-526-HAR-A 102-22859 102-36958 -
K 3/8 9. 5 102-36404 101-73300 81613-512-KOO 81613-512-KOH 81402-526-KAL-A 81402-526-KAR-A 102-22958 102-37659 -
L 1/2 12.5 102-36503 101-73508 81613-512-LOO 81613-512-LOH 81402-526-LAL-A 81402-526-LAR-A 102-23253 102-37758 -
M 5/8 15.9 102-35708 101-73607 81613-512-MOO - 102-28856 102-28864 102-23352 - 104-27003 

N 3/4 19. I 102-33807 101-73706 81613-512-NOO - 102-28955 102-28963 102-23550 - 104-27102 

Q I 25.4 102-33906 101-73904 81613-512-QOO - 102-29151 102-29169 102-23758 - 104-27201 
----

* The size of needle hole is ¢I. 4 jfft¢ I. 4 

~(Note) Change the feed dog according the operation and material as shown below. W::f:) :3 IJ ~lir~O) J: -5 (:, Ifi, til!l:f:¥f(: J: '? "L~jl L"CT ~ ~ 'o 

Stitch length Size of feed dog needle hole Remarks tiHH~:~ ]! IJ @O)jfjt•)' 1 ;( f1i ~ 

More than 4mm ¢2. 2nm Use a feed dog with a ¢1.6 needle hole 4nlllJ: IJ:k~~'~il- ¢2.2nm 7J'.i) i' ~'*#30 0T1-a!JflO)Jl'-li 
4mm or less ¢I. 9mm when using a filament yarn of #30 or less. 4nm0 T O)tiil- ¢I. 9mm it/ttJ' ¢I. 6 0) t 0)1-{tffl L t To 

-

w 

)<A;; 
~t:;:J ,.=or 
'1:= 

''= \'• 
'~-~ 

=F:l->< 
=n 
§o > 

= = 
\~ ­
(-(i :z 
~= 
1'-1•1 

= > 
c:: = = 
-o 
> 
= 
--'3 
= 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . 

£ I Ji No . £I Ji No. £. Ji No. £ • Ji No . 

81111-563-000 2 41 81448-526-000 8 65 83130-527-000 8 60 CQ-2020000-00 10 36 
81118-522-000 2 2 81440-526-000 8 64 83140-527-000 8 57 CQ-2020000-00 10 40 
81118-522-00A 2 3 81450-528-000 6 29 83141-527-000 8 52 CQ-2020000-00 16 5 
81110-522-000 2 4 81453-526-008 6 26 83142-527-000 8 61 CQ-2020000-00 16 8 
81130-051-000 2 43 81455-526-000 8 18 83143-527-000 8 62 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 
81132-521-000 2 38 81501 -581 -000 14 27 83201 -012-000 18 31 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 
8 1140-526-000 2 26 81502-541 -000 14 20 83201 -012-00A 18 32 CQ-2520000-00 12 52 
81148-555-000 12 18 81505-227-000-A 14 24 83201-012-0AO 18 13 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 
81202-512-000 4 14 81507-552-000 14 28 83203-555-000-A 18 33 CQ-2520000-00 6 21 
81203-512-000 4 20 81500-227-000 14 22 83204-012-000 18 21 CQ-3030000-00 12 61 
81206-528-000 4 21 81510-227-000 14 23 83204-012-00A 18 34 CQ-3030000-00 16 1 
81210-526-0AO 4 11 81510-526-000-A 6 25 83210-771-000 19 24 CQ-3030000-00 4 12 
81214-019-000 4 15 81513-280-000 12 7 83212-012-000 18 27 CS-102121A-SH 12 9 
81214-038-000 16 37 81520-552-000-A 14 15 83214-012-000 18 22 CS-1470710-SH 10 55 
81302-512-000 4 26 81522-180-000 14 20 83214-012-0AO 19 18 CS-147121A-SII 12 50 
81401-526-000 6 4 81531-415-000 14 21 83214 -047-000 2 10 
81401-526-0AO 6 2 81603-512-0AO 12 46 83216-047-000 2 12 02611-555-800-A 2 17 
81402-526-FOO 6 39 81604-012-000-A 12 41 83217-012-000 18 29 03168-555-H08 2 11 
81402-526-FOO 6 44 81610-484-000 12 28 83223-012-0AO 18 20 03301-555-DOO 20 14 
81402-526-FAL-A 6 43 81610-512-000 12 34 83223-012-0AO 19 15 D3310-555-DOO 20 31 
81402-526-FAR-A 6 38 81624-380-000 12 14 83224-771-000 19 25 03313-555-000 20 6 
81403-526-000 6 41 81624-380-00A 12 15 83228-012-000 18 26 D8227-555-EOO 17 4 
81403-526-000 6 46 81633-470-000 12 66 83228-012-000 19 22 
81404-526-000 6 3 81636-581-800 12 32 83229-012-000 18 24 G3204-116-0CO 19 16 
81405-526-000 6 5 81637-432-000 12 31 83229-012-000 19 20 G3212-116-0AO 19 23 
81406-526-000 6 6 81649-161-000 12 23 83302-704-L08-A 20 15 G3213-116-000 19 17 
81407-526-000 6 7 81652-470-000 12 55 83303-704-LOO-A 20 13 
81408-526-000 4 10 81802-512-0AO-A 10 2 83305-704-000-A 20 7 MA0-11532000 20 19 
81409-526-000 6 8 81803-515-0AO 10 10 83311-012-000 20 12 MDP-17082100 6 49 
81410-526-000 6 13 81815-563-000 10 53 83311-704-000 20 5 
81412-526-0AO 6 9 81816-512-0AO 10 4 83317-704-000 20 16 NM-6050001-SE 20 21 
81415-526-000 6 10 81818-051-800 10 52 83318-704-LOO-A 20 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 8 
81416-528-000 6 11 81820-051-000 10 35 83319-704-LOO 20 2 tfd-6050001-SP 8 21 
81417-526-000 6 33 81821-051-000 10 37 83320-704-LOO-A 20 11 NM-6050001-SP 8 5 
81418-526-000 6 34 81823-051-000 10 41 83322-704-LOO 20 10 NM-6050550-SO 8 3 
81419-526-000 6 35 81834-512-000-A 16 32 83414-581-000 14 1 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 
81420-526-0AO 6 36 81837-521-008 10 21 83416-552-000 14 6 NS-6090310-SP 16 29 
81423-051-000 2 32 81837-526-00C 10 24 83419-122-000 17 25 NS-6110310-SN 16 16 
81423-526-000 6 31 81840-512-0AO 10 8 83419-552-0AO-A 17 21 NS-6110310-SP 2 6 
81425-526-000 6 12 81850-512-000 16 27 83420-555-000 17 11 NS-6110420-SP 10 39 
81425-526-000 6 48 81851-512-000 16 26 83420-555-0AO 17 10 NS-6110420-SP 12 24 
81427-526-000 8 29 81860-512-000 10 47 83425-555-000 17 16 NS-6110420-SP 16 31 
81429-526-0AO 6 20 81907-526-0AO 4 7 83426-552-000 17 14 NS-6150310-SP 4 32 
81431-526-000 8 16 83119-771-000 8 49 83427-122-000 17 12 NS-6150310-SP 4 44 
81431-528-000 8 30 83120-125-000 8 48 83429-555-000 17 15 NS-6150430-SR 17 18 
81432-528-000 8 31 83125-012-000 18 15 83430-552-0AO 17 22 NS-6620310-SP 8 35 
81434-528-000 8 13 83125-012-000 19 10 83431-552-000-A 17 23 NS-6680320-SP 4 35 
81434-528-0AO 8 9 83125-012-000 8 50 83431-581-000 14 2 NS-6680410-SP 12 59 
81435-526-000 8 12 83125-527-000 8 51 83508-512-000 16 3 NS-6680410-SP 12 63 
81436-526-000 8 15 83126-012-000 18 17 83510-512-0AO 16 6 
81437-051-000 16 4 83126-012-000 19 12 83524-552-000 16 38 PS-0250081-KO 16 22 
81437-526-000 8 14 8:1126-051-000 8 45 83530-555-000 16 12 PS-0400222-KO 6 24 
81437-526-00A 8 11 83127-051-000 8 40 83534-155-000 16 36 PS-0600562-KP 8 34 
81438-526-000 8 10 83127-527-000 8 41 83538-112-000 16 18 PT-0301800-SO 6 15 
81439-528-000 8 7 83128-051-000 8 38 83554-481-000 16 10 
81440-526-000 8 2 83128-527-000 8 58 88228-125-000 17 27 RE-0500000-KO 14 5 
81440-526-0AO 8 l 83129-012-800 18 16 89117-563-000 10 28 RE-0500711 -KP 12 40 
81441-526-000 8 4 83129-012-800 19 11 8P-3000000-00 16 17 RE-0600000-KO 14 4 
81442-526-000 8 6 83129-526-000 8 47 8P-3000000-00 16 30 RE-0700000-KO 6 28 
81443-526-000 8 19 83132-051-000 8 46 8P-3000000-00 16 34 R0-0371801-00 14 14 
81443-526-00A 8 20 83134-521-000 8 42 8P-3000000-00 16 35 R0-0371801-00 4 3 
81445-526-0AO 8 26 83137-527-0AO 8 59 8P-3000000-00 16 40 R0-0681901-00 17 9 
81445-526-0AA 8 27 83138-512-000 2 45 8P-3000000-00 16 41 R0-0742401-00 12 16 
81447-526-000 8 24 83138-527-000 8 56 R0-1952401-00 16 13 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . 

£ I J!i No. £I Ji No . £ I J!i No . ci. I J!i No. 

SD-1200002-00 10 14 SS-711 041 0-SP 18 25 SS-9151440-CP 12 39 101-26209 16 33 
SH-3005301 -0C 10 43 SS-7110410-SP 19 21 SS-9151610-SR 17 19 101-26324 16 24 
SD-0380551 -SL 2 39 SS-7110510-SP 12 65 SS-9182010-SN 17 13 101-26803 16 42 
SD-0470281 -SP 8 43 SS-7110510-SP 18 5 SS-9661120-CP 17 24 101-27504 17 3 
SD-0400261 -SP 18 28 SS-7110510-SP 19 2 101-27603 17 7 
SD-0490261 -SP 19 26 SS-7110510-SP 2 21 TA-0370301 -MO 6 22 101-27702 17 5 
SD-0600322-SD 14 8 SS-7110510-SP 2 42 TA-0750704-RO 2 20 101-27801 17 6 
SD -060 1171 -SP 8 66 SS-7110710-SP 16 11 TA-1050604-RO 2 19 101-28007 18 6 
SD-0630275-SP 14 17 SS-7110710-SP 16 19 TA-1250406-RO 2 31 101-28007 19 3 
SD-0630301 -SP 14 18 SS-7110710-SP 16 2 TA-1250504-RO 2 14 101-28205 17 28 
SD-0720331-SP 14 7 SS-711071 0-SP 16 39 TA-1250504-RO 2 15 101-28650 20 1 
SD-0900701-TP 12 33 SS-7110710-SP 2 18 TA-1250504-RO 2 25 101-29104 2 37 
SD-0000701-TP 12 58 SS-7110710-SP 8 67 TA-2351004-RO 2 16 101-29500 2 36 
SD-0900701-TP 4 38 SS-7110740-TP .8 25 101-29559 2 35 
SD-0000702-TP 12 4 SS-7110840-SP 18 18 WP-0371016-SD 10 30 101-44764 17 2 
SK-3482500-SC 18 11 SS-7110840-SP 19 13 WP-0450801-SD 8 63 101-44780 17 1 
SK-3482500-SC 19 7 SS-7110910-SP 12 26 WP-0480856-SP 2 33 101-45001 2 54 
SM-4051405-SE 20 9 SS-7110910-SP 12 53 WP-0501016-SC 18 12 101-45506 2 51 
SM-6061610-SC 20 3 SS-7110910-SP 2 1 WP-0501016-SC 18 19 101-61156 12 21 
SM-7082550-SP 10 50 SS-7111120-SP 2 30 WP-0501016-SC 19 14 101-61503 18 7 
SQ-111040HIZ 16 20 SS-7111310-TP 12 47 WP-0501016-SC 19 8 101-61552 18 2 
SQ-1150451-MZ 16 21 SS-7111310-TP 6 14 WP-0621016-SD 12 38 102-00301 2 22 
SS-2040210-SH 10 22 SS-7111410-SP 14 25 WP-0621016-SD 18 8 102-00509 2 47 
SS-2090710-SP 2 40 SS-7111810-SP 16 14 WP-0621016-SD 19 4 102-00608 2 8 
SS-2090710-SP 2 44 SS-7120910-SP 14 16 WP-0740516-SP 14 13 102-00657 2 5 
SS-2000710-SP 2 48 SS-7150740-SP 18 9 WP-0850002-SP 10 49 102-00707 2 7 
SS-2110920-TP 2 53 SS-7150740-SP 19 5 WP-1702600-SO 20 17 102-00855 2 28 
SS-2110930-SP 12 30 SS-7621040-SP 2 13 WS-0510002-KN 20 20 102-01200 2 49 
SS-2110930-SP 16 25 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 WS-1643202-KR 20 18 102-02505 4 25 
SS-3090610-SP 2 27 SS-7701010-SP 17 8 102-02653 4 17 
SS-5060310-SP 6 42 SS-8080310-TP 6 27 100-39105 18 10 102-02752 4 1 
SS-5060310-SP 6 47 SS-8080410-TP 8 54 100-39105 19 6 102-04162 6 23 
SS-5000420-SP 6 30 SS-8080610-SP 8 53 101-00410 2 50 102-04170 6 1 
SS-6081810-SP 12 45 SS-8080660-TP 6 40 101-00550 2 55 102-04402 6 16 
SS-6090540-SP 6 32 SS-8080660-TP 6 45 101-03109 4 28 102-04758 4 31 
SS-6090810-SP 10 29 SS-8110410-TP 10 56 101-03406 4 27 102-04907 4 33 
SS-6110430-TP 8 28 SS-8110510-SP 18 23 101-05609 14 3 102-05003 4 34 
SS-6110520-TP 4 42 SS-8110510-SP 19 19 101-06003 12 43 102-05151 4 36 
SS-6110610-TP 10 16 SS-8110750-SP 6 18 101-06102 12 48 102-05201 4 39 
SS-6110710-TP 12 1 SS-8110750-SP 8 22 101-06201 12 60 102-05359 4 40 
SS-6111010-SP 8 23 SS-8111610-SP 6 19 101-06458 12 62 102-05409 4 29 
SS-6111610-SP 16 23 SS-8150510-TP 10 9 101-06557 12 56 102-05508 4 30 
SS-6121050-SP 12 22 SS-8150710-SP 8 32 101-06656 12 64 102-05706 6 37 
SS-6121610-TP 12 57 SS-8151150-SP 10 12 101-06805 12 54 102-06258 14 12 
SS-6121610-TP 12 6 SS-8151550-SP 10 51 101-06904 12 3 102-06407 14 19 
SS-6121610-TP 4 37 SS-8151550-SP 4 19 101-07001 12 2 102-07009 12 27 
SS-6121610-TP 4 41 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 101-07357 12 20 102-07116 12 17 
SS-6153040-SP 10 34 SS-8152030-SP 10 3 101-07506 12 8 102-07256 12 5 
SS-6560150-SH 10 25 SS-8152080-SR 17 17 101-07753 12 37 102-07306 12 25 
SS-6560250-TH 10 23 SS-8153010-SR 17 20 101-08009 12 11 102-07405 12 19 
SS-6580752-TP 12 35 SS-8620610-TP 12 42 101-08512 10 1 102-14609 8 33 
SS-6621210-SP 2 24 SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-08611 10 11 102-15051 8 44 
SS-6621210-SP 8 36 SS-8660610-TP 10 15 101-08751 10 13 102-15168 8 37 
SS-6661110-SP 12 29 SS-8660610-TP 12 10 101-09205 10 44 102-16000 14 11 
SS-6661110-SP 4 16 SS-8660610-TP 12 51 101-09908 10 32 102-16505 16 9 
SS-7060610-SP 10 48 SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-11201 10 42 102-16653 16 7 
SS-7081310-SP 18 30 SS-8660810-TP 12 12 101-12050 10 6 102-16703 16 15 
SS-7081310-SP 19 28 SS-8661040-TP 12 13 101-12407 10 33 102-18006 18 3 
SS-7090520-SP 2 46 SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-22000 4 43 102-18006 19 1 
SS-7090520-SP 8 55 SS-8680730-SP 4 24 101-24204 2 9 102-18055 18 1 
SS-7090530-SP 8 17 SS-8681130-SP 12 49 101-24501 8 39 102-22651 14 30 
SS-7090620-TP 8 8 SS-8681650-TP 4 22 101-25102 14 9 102-30803 4 6 
SS-7090910-SP 16 28 SS-9111010-SP 2 34 101-25201 14 10 102-31504 10 20 
SS-7090910-TP 14 26 SS-9ll1820-SP 10 46 101-25359 17 26 102-31553 10 19 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . 

~ I ~ No . ~I ~ No . ~I ~ No. ~I ~ No . 

102-31702 10 38 
102-31801 10 31 
102-32601 10 27 
102-32650 10 0 
102-32700 10 45 
102-32809 10 54 
102-32057 10 17 
102-32965 10 18 
102-33054 10 26 
102-33062 10 27 
102-36107 2 52 
102-37055 14 31 
102-30309 12 36 
103-06553 4 2 
104-18705 2 23 
104-18853 2 29 
104-18052 4 18 
104-10000 6 17 
104-10307 18 4 
106-24757 20 22 
106-26158 18 14 
111 -83605 20 30 
111-83704 20 26 
111-83803 20 23 
111-83902 20 29 
111-84009 20 28 
lll-84108 20 25 
111-84207 20 27 
111-84306 20 24 

' 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190 
FAX 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 
TELEX J22967, 232-?301 

JUKif*~~tt 
'f182 iili!J?.:~IJ!Hi;ffil!l~IIIJ8-2-
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ( ft~) 

il5 1.. '*~-;::~~let 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I~~~!VB'C ::$: 00 
TEL 03-3480-1113(51-ft' IH /') 

ll>i Z:(f)J ~-·:;1) .A "l<tiiUna!~(f) t.:~.:y;~tJ< Jrll!l"~Qit.J'il50ll:l" o 
* The description covered in this parts list Is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

ll>i Z:(f)J~-·:;IJ.AH;t, 1992fF12 Fl lJH:E (f)il!iolili±ll~li!J! • EDIIYut.:t;(f)~l"o 
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992. 

Prln1ed m Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




